MEMORANDUM

To:  Zoning Board of Appeals
From: Kariline P. Littlebear, Zoning Administrator
Date: February 21, 2024

Re:  Case 24-01
1161 Gleneagles
11-28-180-003
Applicant: Scott Camp
Owner: Scott Camp

The subject parcel is zoned R1.5 (RPUD) — Residential Planned Unit Development. The parcel
size is approximately 0.507 acres. This is a parcel in Prestwick and has an approved building
envelope.

The required setbacks for this parcel are as follows:
Front yard: 40 feet

Rear yard for a structure: 40 ft

Rear yard for an uncovered deck/patio: 30 ft

Side yards: 15 ft

This request is for a 6-foot 6-inch variance from the required 40-foot rear yard setback to 33-
feet 6-inches provided for a 35-foot 10-inch by 19-foot 3-inch three-season room on top of an
unpermitted uncovered patio at grade, a 7-foot 3-inch variance from the required 30-foot rear
yard setback to 22-feet 9-inches provided for said approx. 830 sq ft unpermitted uncovered
patio at grade, and a 7-foot 8-inch variance from the required 40-foot rear yard setback to 32-
feet 4-inches provided for an unpermitted hot tub. This request is for a variance from Section
7.02.C.5. of the Zoning Ordinance.

The applicant has provided a survey, scaled site plan, and elevations. Staff has supplied
assessing records, a zoning map, an aerial approximation of the property from 2023 and 2020,
minutes from the October 17, 1996 Planning Commission meeting, the report referenced in
that meeting, and Section 7.02. of the Zoning Ordinance.
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
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I certify that all required information is shown on the attached plan and included on this form. Tacknowledge that by signing this application, 1
am granting the right of the Zoning Board of appeals membms/mspectms and administrators _to conduct a site inspection of the subject
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
WORKSHEET

The worksheet is designed to help you understand the appeal process and to help you submit a

complete application for review by the Zoning Board of Appeals. If you have any questions after

reading this worksheet you may contact the Planning and Zoning Department for assistance.

HAVE YOU MET ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA?

1) Do the characteristics of the property include exceptional narrowness, shallowness,
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smallness, irregular shape, topography, vegeiatioin OF OUICT Siiiar Caracienise
If so, please describe here.
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2) Can the project be redesigned to meet the zoning requirements without the need for a
variance?
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3) Is the reason for a variance request of a personal nature? (for example: financial impact,
physical and/or mental characteristics of the household members, inconvenience, etc.)
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4)  Has the difficulty been created by the current or previous owner?
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5)  Will the proposed variance be harmful to or alter the essential character of the area in

which the property is located?
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6)  Will the proposed variance be the minimum necessary?
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Sec. 7.02. Residential Open Space Planned Unit Developments (RPUD).

A. Intent. The Residential Open Space Planned Unit Development (RPUD) option is intended to provide an
alternative to traditional residential subdivision design in a manner that encourages the preservation of rural
character, large areas of open space and greenways, protects valuable natural resources, enhances
ecological functions, and requires excellence in site design. These regulations are not intended as a device for
subverting the zoning regulations and standards of the Township, nor the planning concepts upon which the
ordinance is based. Specifically, the RPUD option is intended to achieve the following purposes:

1. Permit flexibility in design and use that will result in a higher quality of development and a better
overall project than would be accomplished under conventional zoning, and which can be
accommodated without sacrificing established community values.

2. Foster responsible stewardship of the natural environment resulting in the long term protection and
preservation of natural resources and natural features.

3. Encourage retention of the rural atmosphere including the preservation of historic and cultural
resources.

4. Incorporate design elements that unify the site through public amenities, landscaping, lighting,
coordinated signage, and pedestrian walks and pathways.

5. Encourage the use of naturalized landscape design and architectural design that is compatible with the
rural surrounding.

B. Eligibility.

1. RPUD designation of a parcel(s) is an amendment of the official zoning map, subject to the review
procedures and standards outlined in Article 19, Changes and Amendments, as well as those of this
section. To be eligible for RPUD approval, the applicant must demonstrate that the following criteria
will be met:

a. The intent of Section 7.02.A, Intent.
b.  One (1) or more of the following benefits will be provided:

i A recognizable and material benefit to the ultimate users of the project and to the
community, where such benefit would otherwise be unfeasible or unlikely to be achieved
without application of the planned unit development regulations; or

ii. Long-term protection and preservation of natural resources and natural features of a
significant quantity and/or quality, where such benefit would otherwise be unfeasible or
unlikely to be achieved without application of the planned unit development regulations.

C. The proposed type and density of use shall not result in an unreasonable increase in the need for
or burden upon public services, facilities, roads, and utilities.

d.  The proposed development shall be consistent with the public health, safety, and welfare of the
Township.

e.  The proposed development shall minimize any negative environmental impact on the subject site
or surrounding land.

f. The proposed development shall minimize any negative economic impact upon surrounding
properties.

g.  The proposed development shall be consistent with the Highland Township Master Plan.
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h.  All property within the RPUD shall be under the ownership or control of a single entity with
responsibility and authority for completing the project in conformity with the approved plan. This
provision shall not prohibit a transfer of property ownership or control provided that the
Township is notified and that any successors shall be bound by conditions of approval.

C.  Design standards.

1.

Permitted uses within an RPUD. Any principal or accessory use allowed by right within the Residential
districts as listed in Article 4, District Regulations, Section 4.05, Agricultural and Rural Residential
District and Section 4.06, Residential Districts, may be permitted in an RPUD.

Density. An RPUD project shall not be developed more dense than one (1) dwelling unit per five (5)
acres for parcels designated Agricultural and Rural Residential on the Master Plan or one dwelling unit
per one and a half (1.5) acres for parcels designated Medium and Small Lot Residential or Open Space
Residential in the Master Plan except as may be modified by bonus density granted by the Planning
Commission under this Section. The Planning Commission will determine the maximum number of
dwelling units for each RPUD based on a review of a sketch parallel plan submitted by the applicant
during the preliminary site plan review as described in section 7.02.E.3, Procedures for Review and
Approval.

Density bonus for exemplary projects. The Planning Commission and Township Board may allow a
variable density credit pursuant to this section. In order to qualify for such increase in density, the
applicant shall demonstrate to the satisfaction of the reviewing body that the proposed project
exhibits design excellence and exceeds the minimum standards for RPUD eligibility. The bonus density
may be awarded for incorporation of the following design elements or planning principles, up to a
maximum of thirty (30) percent, in combination as follows:

a. Up to ten (10%) percent: For providing dedicated open space configured to preserve and to
protect high quality natural features in a non-fragmented fashion and to provide connectivity
both within and beyond the development boundaries. Open space shall not consist of long,
narrow strips, unless used to conserve a linear natural feature. The density bonus shall be
generally awarded on a scale ranging from three (3%) percent for developments dedicating thirty
(30%) percent of the gross site area as open space, up to ten (10%) percent for sites dedicating
seventy (70%) percent of the gross site area as open space. No bonus density shall be awarded
under this provision for sites dedicating less than thirty (30%) percent open space, or for open
space that does not satisfy the standards of Section 7.02.C.3, Density Bonus for Exemplary
Projects. The reviewing body may adjust the scale (not to exceed ten (10%) percent) based on the
percentage of units which have direct access to open space.

b. Up to five (5%) percent: For providing a landscaped perimeter screen in excess of one hundred
(100) feet in depth.

C. Up to ten (10%) percent: For providing central water and sanitary sewer service.

d. Up to ten (10%) percent: For other design strategies which provide a clear benefit to the
residents of the RPUD, the surrounding area and the Township as a whole. The percentage of
bonus density shall be determined at the discretion of the Planning Commission based on the
expected benefit to the community and the preservation of any unique or significant features of
the proposed site.

When the end density calculation results in a whole number of units plus a fractional portion of a unit,
the fractional portion shall be rounded up to an additional whole number for decimal equivalents equal
to 0.50 or larger, and down to zero for decimal equivalents less than 0.50.

Dimensional requirements. Once the density has been established, the allowable number of dwelling
units may be clustered with lot areas and widths reduced below the minimum requirement of the pre-

(Supp. No. 3)
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RPUD zoning district, provided that the open space within the development equals or exceeds the total
area of lot area reduction.

Setbacks within the RPUD project. The setback requirements of the pre-RPUD zoning district shall be
used as guidelines for the RPUD. To encourage flexibility and creativity consistent with the intent of the
RPUD regulations, the Township may permit specific departures from the requirements of the Zoning
Ordinance. A table shall be provided on the site plan that lists all deviations and regulatory
modifications. Deviations shall only be approved through a finding by the Planning Commission that
the deviation will result in a higher quality of development that would not be possible using
conventional zoning standards. Only those deviations consistent with the intent of this Article shall be
considered.

Open space.

a. When completed, the development shall have at least twenty percent (20%) of the gross site
area in the development devoted to open space, which shall remain in its natural state and/or be
restricted for use for active and/or passive outdoor recreational purposes harmonious with
peaceful, single-family residential uses in and surrounding the development per the
requirements of Section 7.04, Open Space Preservation Provisions.

b.  Open space shall be provided along the exterior public roads with a depth of at least one
hundred (100) feet, either landscaped or preserved in a natural wooded condition.

c. There shall be a perimeter setback and buffering, of up to one hundred (100) feet, taking into
consideration the use or uses in and adjacent to the development. The setback distance shall be
recommended by the Planning Commission, and need not be uniform at all points on the
perimeter of the development.

d.  The Planning Commission may recommend a reduction of the perimeter setback and buffering in
cases where the density of the proposed use is compatible with adjacent uses and/or natural
features such as woodlands and topographical features provide adequate buffering to protect
adjacent uses.

e. If natural features, such as woodlands and topographical features, do not provide adequate
buffering from adjacent property, the perimeter setback shall include noise reduction and visual
screening mechanisms such as landscaping, berms and/or decorative walls.

f. The amount of open space, including the area and percentage of the site, shall be specified on
the site plan.
g. In addition to preservation of the most important natural features, additional open space shall be

located and designed to achieve the following: provide areas for active recreation; provide areas
for informal recreation and pathways convenient to the majority of the residents within the
development; connect into adjacent open space, parks, bike paths or pedestrian paths; provide
natural greenbelts along roadways to preserve the rural character as viewed from the roads; and
to preserve a buffer from adjacent land uses where appropriate.

D.  Procedure for review and approval. Prior to construction of an RPUD project, the applicant shall obtain the
required reviews and approvals as described below:

1.  Pre-application meeting. Prior to the submission of an application for planned unit development
approval, the applicant is required to meet with the Zoning Administrator to review required
information and procedures as required in Section 5.03B, Pre-Application Meeting.

2. Application submittal. The applicant shall apply for sketch plan review following the procedures and
standards outlined in Section 5.03, Site Plan and Sketch Plan Review Procedures and Requirements.
The following supplemental application materials are also required:
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A parallel sketch plan that meets the requirements set forth in Article 5, Site Plan Review,
Procedures and Standards. A parallel plan shall represent a design of the parcel showing the
number of lots that could be developed on the site in accordance with the underlying zoning
district.

A Natural Features Inventory and Stewardship Plan as required in Section 15.02, Natural Features
and Inventory and Stewardship Plans.

An area analysis which shows the location of the project in relation to existing and proposed uses
in the surrounding area.

A project narrative report shall also be submitted by the applicant providing a description of the
project and proposed uses, the market concept and feasibility of the project, the manner in
which the criteria set forth in Sections 7.02.B, Eligibility, have been met, and the known
deviations from current Ordinance requirements and standards.

Sketch plan review procedure.

a.

Staff/consultant review. The Zoning Administrator shall submit the application, sketch plan and
supporting materials to the appropriate staff, consultants, committees or agencies for review and
comment.

Planning Commission action. The parallel sketch plan and all supporting information shall be
scheduled for a public hearing and review before the Planning Commission. Notice for the public
hearing shall meet the requirements for a zoning amendment, as set forth in Section 3.10, Public
Hearing Notice. The Planning Commission shall review the sketch plan and all supporting
information and make a recommendation to the Township Board. The Planning Commission shall
determine the appropriate number of units, and consider whether the project maintains
compatibility with surrounding uses, meets the intent of Section 7.02.A, Intent, and satisfies the
eligibility criteria of section 7.02.B, Eligibility.

Township Board action. Upon receiving the recommendation of the Planning Commission, the
Township Board shall review the sketch plan and all supporting information and take one of the
following actions:

i Approval. Upon finding that the sketch plan meets the criteria set forth in Section 7.02.B,
Eligibility, the Township Board shall grant preliminary approval. Upon approval, the
applicant may proceed to preparation of the site plan, but shall not bind the Township
Board to approval of the site plan.

ii. Tabling. Upon finding that the sketch plan does not meet the criteria set forth in Sections
7.02.B, Eligibility, but could meet such criteria if revised, the Township Board may table
action until a revised sketch plan is resubmitted. The Township Board may refer a tabled
sketch plan back to the Planning Commission for additional review.

iii.  Denial. Upon finding that the sketch plan does not meet the criteria set forth in Sections
7.02.A, Intent and 7.02.B, Eligibility, the Township Board shall deny preliminary approval.

Site plan review. Within six (6) months following receipt of Township Board approval of the sketch plan,
the applicant shall submit a site plan and supporting materials conforming to this Section. If a site plan

is not submitted by the applicant for final approval within six (6) months following the date of the

Township Board sketch plan approval, the sketch plan approval becomes null and void. An extension of
the sketch plan approval beyond the specified period may be granted by the Township Board if such

request is made to the Township prior to the six (6) month expiration period.

a.

Information required. A site plan and application for approval of a RPUD shall contain the
following information:

(Supp. No. 3)
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i A site plan meeting all requirements of Article 5, Site Plan Review Procedures and
Standards, Site Plan and Table 5.2, Sketch Plan Submittal Requirements.

ii.  Aseparately delineated specification of all deviations from this ordinance which would
otherwise be applicable to the development proposed in the absence of this planned unit
development article.

iii. A specific schedule of the intended development including phasing or timing.

iv. A specific schedule of the general improvements to constitute a part of the development,
including, without limitation, lighting, signage, the mechanisms designed to reduce noise,
utilities, and visual screening features.

V. A specification of the exterior building materials for the structures proposed in the project.
vi.  Adraft of the proposed master Deed and Bylaws, if applicable.
vii.  Signatures of all parties having an interest in the property.

Staff/consultant review. The Township shall submit the site plan, and supportive materials to
appropriate staff, consultants, committees or agencies for review and comment.

Planning Commission review. The site plan shall constitute an application to amend this
Ordinance, and shall be noticed for public hearing as a zoning amendment before the Planning
Commission. The Planning Commission shall, to the extent it deems appropriate, submit detailed
recommendations relative to the RPUD project including, without limitation, recommendations
with respect to matters on which the Township Board must exercise discretion.

Township Board review. After receipt of the Planning Commission's recommendation, the
application shall be noticed for public hearing as a zoning amendment before the Township
Board. The Township Board shall review and deliberate upon the requested RPUD rezoning and
terms of the proposed development agreement. The Township Board may approve, deny or
approve with a list of conditions made part of the approval. The Township Board may require a
resubmittal of the application reflecting the conditions for approval by the Planning Commission,
Planning Director or Township consultants if appropriate.

E. Effect of approval. When approved, the RPUD amendment, with all conditions imposed, if any, shall
constitute the land use authorization for the property, and all improvements and uses shall be in conformity
with such amendment. Notice of adoption of the final RPUD plan and development agreement shall be
recorded at the Oakland County Register of Deeds. The official zoning map of Highland Township shall be
revised to reflect the approval.

F.  Resolution of ambiguities and ordinance deviations. The Township Board, based upon the recommendation
of the Planning Commission, shall resolve all ambiguities as to applicable regulations using the Zoning
Ordinance, the Highland Township Master Plan, and other Township standards or policies as a guide.

Notwithstanding the immediately preceding standards, deviations with respect to such regulation may be granted
as part of the overall approval of the RPUD, provided there are features or elements demonstrated by the
applicant and deemed adequate by the Township Board upon the recommendation of the Planning Commission
designed into the project plan for the purpose of achieving the objectives of this Article.

G. Conditions.

1.

Reasonable conditions may be required with the approval of an RPUD, to the extent authorized by law,
for the purpose of ensuring that public services and facilities affected by a proposed land use or activity
will be capable of accommodating increased service and facility loads caused by the land use or
activity, protecting the natural environment and conserving natural features, ensuring compatibility

(Supp. No. 3)
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with adjacent uses of land, and promoting the use of land in a socially and economically desirable
manner.

Conditions imposed shall be designed to protect natural resources and the public health, safety, and
welfare of individuals in the project and those immediately adjacent, and the community as a whole;
reasonably related to the purposes affected by the planned unit development; and, necessary to meet
the intent and purpose of this Ordinance, and be related to the objective of ensuring compliance with
the standards of this Ordinance. All conditions imposed shall be made a part of the record of the
approved planned unit development.

H.  Phasing and commencement of construction.

1.

. Amen

Phasing. Where a project is proposed for construction in phases, the planning and design shall be such
that, upon completion, each phase shall be capable of standing on its own in terms of the presence of
services, facilities, and open space, and shall contain the necessary components to ensure protection of
natural resources and the health, safety, and welfare of the users of the planned unit development and
the residents of the surrounding area.

Construction progress. Substantial construction shall be completed within two (2) years following final
approval of a residential open space planned unit development per Section 3.10, Expiration of Land
Use Approvals, and shall proceed towards completion in accordance with an approved development
agreement per Section 3.12, Development Agreements.

dment and revision. A developer may request a change in an approved sketch plan, or an approved site

plan. A change in an approved sketch plan or change in an approved site plan which results in a major
change, as defined in this section, shall require an amendment to the sketch plan and site plan. All

amen

dments shall follow the procedures and conditions herein required for original submittal and review. A

change which results in a minor change as defined in this section shall require a revision to the approved site
plan and approval by the Township Board following review by the Planning Commission.

1.  The following changes shall be considered major:
a. Change in the concept of the development.
b.  Change in use or character of the development.
c. Change in the type of dwelling unit.
d.  Change in the number of dwelling units (density).
e.  Reserved.
f. Change in lot coverage or floor area ratio of the entire PUD.
g. Change in the character or function of any street.
h.  Changein land area set aside for common space or the relocation of such areas.
i Change in building height.
2. The following changes shall be considered minor:
a. Change in residential floor space.
b. Minor variations in layout which do not constitute major changes.

3.  The Planning Commission shall have the authority to determine whether a requested change is major
or minor, in accordance with this Section. The burden shall be on the applicant to show good cause as
to any requested change.
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND PLANNING COMMISSION
Minutes of October 17, 1996
Page 6 of 7

Pat Woods, 1583 Highland Park Drive., asked for clarification of the
10% of vard in the ordinance and suggested it be explained in the
ordinance. -

Bob Lingham, 499 Dunleavy, felt the proposed ordinancé was good but
setting a number of four would. cause more trouble than it was
worth. He also felt the nuisance clause was too subjective.

Gary Lauer, 4117 Strathcona, asked if the limit of four covered all
yards. He was concerned because he has recreation vehicles stored
behind a fence. Mr. Donnellon discussed this with Mr. Lauer.

An unidentified member of the audience suggested that this proposed
ordinance be put on the ballot for a vote.

With no further public comment, Chairman Beach thanked the audience
for their comments and closed the public hearing portion of the
meeting.

Mr. Gorman moved to table this agenda item until the meeting of
November 7, 1996. Mr. Beal supported the motion and it carried
with a unanimous roll call vote.

WORK SESSION:

AGENDA ITEM #4. Sidwell #: 11-28-100-004 (all parcels in
’ development)

Zoned: R-1B ( PRD)

Request: Use Requiring Special Approval
for an amendment to the original
approval

Applicant: Prestwick Village Assoc. Ltd.
Prt.

Mr. Beal gave the report for the Residential Subcommittee: This
request by Prestwick Village Associates is to change the rear
setback for decks from 40' to 30'. They have realized as the homes

are being built that the additional ten feet improves the
aesthetics of the property. The subcommittee was in agreement with
Mr. Donnellon's report.

Mr. Donnellon reviewed his report dated 10/14/96. He did not
object to this change.

This proposed change was discussed by the Commissioners. Mr.
Gaddey stated that all plans would still have to be approved by
their association. Commissioners were concerned that the decks not
extend more than ten feet from the structure to which they are
attached and that they not become enclosed.
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND PLANNING COMMISSION
Minutes of October 17, 1996
Page 7 of 7

After further discussion, Mr. Brian moved to approve the requested
change to the Use Requiring Special Approval Site Plan to allow the
expansion of the buildable area to the rear by ten feet to
accommodate a deck. Mr. Gorman supported the motion. After
discussion and amendment of the motion to read as above, the motion
carried wit the following roll call vote: Brian - yes Lahring -
yes, Irish - yes, Barancek - no, Beach - no, Gorman - no, Beal -
yes, Hamlin - yes, Smith - no.

Mr.Beal moved to reimburse the applicant for the unused portion of
the fee since a public hearing was not scheduled. Mr. Brian

supported the motion and it carried with a unanimous roll call
vote.

AGENDA ITEM #5. Discussion: Governmental Buildings/Uses
Commercial Subcommittee to report
Tabled: October 17, 1996

Mr. Donnellon reviewed his report dated October 14, 1996 regarding
the zoning analysis for locating governmental buildings and uses.

Commissioners discussed where to locate governmental buildings and
uses and how to handle them.

AGENDA ITEM #6. Minutes: October 3, 1996
The review of the October 3, 1996 minutes was postponed until the
meeting of November 7, 1996. :
INFORMATION:
Items on the information sheet were reviewed.
Mr. Barancek moved to approve for payment Robert K. Swarthout, Inc.
invoice #96-80 in the amount of $1,214.76. Mr. Beal supported the
motion and it carried with a unanimous voice vote.

The agenda for the meeting of November 7, 1996 was reviewed.

At 10:17 p.m. Mr. Brian moved to adjourn. Mrs. Lahring supported
the motion and it carried with a unanimous voice vote.

Respectfully submitted,

A. Roscoe Smith,
ARS:mlm Secretary

Page 7 of 7
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RoBERT K. SWARTHOUT, iNCORPORATED city planning zoning “architecture

2151 Livernois, Suite 320
Troy, Michigan 48083
Telephone (313) 244-2993

FAX (313) 244-2992
October 14, 1996
Planning Commissioners ry "
Highland Township Planning Commission FQE:(:E:E\/E_ij
P O Box 249
Highland, MI 48357 0CT 1% 1898

Dear Commissioners: HIGHLAND TWP.
Re: Modification of a PRD Planning Commission
Prestwick Village Association
Sidwell #11-28-100-004

Prestwick Village is well on its way to becoming everything the
developer had hoped for when going through the planning approval
process. The course is open, many homes are already built, the
roads are almost completed and the area is looking very good.

The developer is now going through some growing pains and is
requesting an adjustment to the PRD Site Plan. It seems that the
houses along the individual holes of the golf course are quite
large and/or are being set to the back part of the buildable area
of the lot to take advantage of the view of the open space. As a
result, the placement of a deck, which is generally not the first
thing you think about when designing a new home, is being
compromised in order to fit into the buildable area. On the one
hand, this predicament should not be of any concern to the Township
since the lots are quite generous in size. On the other hand, the
developer is only looking for a 10-foot adjustment in rear yard
setback for only the deck and not any portion of the home.

The approval of such a modification to a PRD is minor. I see it as
a judgment call. If it is not approved, the project will not
suffer some irreparable harm. If it is approved, it is a change of
convenience. It should be clearly defined, it should be limited to
the edge of the deck, it should only be for lots that are adjacent
to the edge of a portion of the golf course and hot just be a
universal adjustment. !
]
i
¢
4§
Robert K Swarthout AICP David L. Donnellon AIA Stephen H Pitkin AICP



Planning Commissioners
Page 2
October 14, 1996

Because the change is broad based but minor, it is good that it has
come before the Planning Commission for consideration. It is a
little bit more than should be approved administratively. Because
of the nature of the request, however, I do not see the need to
have a public hearing. The Planning Commission can authorize the
change and the developer can make the revisions to the Master Deed

and submit the revised Master Deed to the Township for placement in
the file.

This report is being sent to you for your review and consideration.
If you have any questions, please feel free to call me.

Cordially yours,

David Donnellon, AIA, AICP

cc: Mrs. Lisa Burkhart
Mr. Michael Powell
Mr. Roy Gaddy



CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY

AP 0.4’ S OF
PROP. COR ON Q

ARC:123.20' R&M
RADIUS:3170.00 O
DELTA:2°13'37" =

=

ARC: 71.67' R&M
RADIUS: 3170.00°

UNIT 113

UNIT 114 - omEmy
\ : 0
5 MIN ¥ PARCEL ID#
11-28-180-003
' 22,092FT?

CANTLEVER
16 FT*

P Dlae

" (R) ,
838 ol 5,53 (R)
w377 M_— st (0 7
oM

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL ID# 11-28-180~-003
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1161 GLENEAGLES

UNIT 114, OF "PRESTWICK  VILLAGE”, OAKLAND  COUNTY
PART OF THE

CONDOMINIUM  SUBDIVISION  PLAN NO. 875,

NORTHWEST § OF SECTION 27, THE NORTHEAST £ THE
NORTHWEST 4, AND THE SOUTHWEST # OF SECTION 28 AND PART
OF THE NORTHEAST } AND SOUTHEAST 4 OF SECTION 29, ALL IN
TOWN 3 NORTH, RANGE 7 EAST, HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP, OAKLAND

ZONING REQUIREMENTS
COUNTY, MICHIGAN, AS RECORDED IN LIBER 14881 OF PLATS ON R—1.5 RESIDENTIAL 1.5 ACRE
PAGE 253 OF OAKLAND COUNTY RECORDS. CONTAINING 0.5 COVERAGE — MAX. BLD.: 15%
ACRES OF LAND MORE OR LESS. SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL

SETBACKS — FRONT YARD: 40 FT.
EASEMENTS OR RIGHT OF WAYS OF RECORD IF ANY.

— REAR YARD: 40 FT.
- SIDE YARD: 15 FT.
HEIGHT — MAX. BLD.: 25 FT.

EXISTING CONDITION
) . , LOT — AREA: 22,092 FT.?
0 30 60 — WIDTH: 123 FT.

COVERAGE — BLD.: 4,629 FT.? 21.0%

" CONCRETF -~ -

- 03E

I, Michael J. Nowry, a Professional Surveyor in the State of Michigan do hereby
Certify that the parcel of land described and delineated hereon has been surveyed

under my supervision, that the plat hereon is a true representation of the survey as
performed, that the error of closure is no greater than 1 in 5000 and that | have

fully complied with the requirements of Section 3, Public Act 132 of 1970.

Michael J. Nowry Professional Surveyor # 52472
NOWI‘; & Hale SECTION: N.W. 1/4 Sec. 28 |DATE: 07/27/20 |CLIENT:
3 TN. /RGE.: 3N. /7E. PROJ. # — Aquatic Source LLC - Nick Shelton
Land urveying LLC / - / # 020-110 190 Summit Street
192 M. Main St, Suite D, Plymouth, M, 48170 CITY/TWP: Highland DWG. BY: | VP/JCP |Brighton, Mi 48116
Office: (734)446-5501 Emai: nowryhalet@ychoo.com COUNTY: Oakland 1 INCH - 30 FEET PAGE # 1 OF 1

ARC:751.83 R&M
RADIUS: 3170.00°

CHD. DIST: 750.07" (R)
749.93 (M)

BRICK
DRIVEWAY

(ENCROACHES)

= 26.8%

- CONCRETE \
 DRIVEWAY
" (ENCROACHES)

VVO‘«" S
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(w0 350
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"
[
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23855
R&M

®
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FOUND MONUMENTATION

SET MONUMENTATION
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FIELD MEAS.
PROPERTY LINE
EASEMENT LINE
PARCEL LINE

STORM SEWER
STORM MANHOLE
STORM BASIN

COMM. PEDESTAL
FOUND CONC. MON.
FOUND CAPPED IRON
SET CAPPED [RON
DECIDUOUS TREE
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Subdivision ?EE::L&L . YILLAG 27725 Greenfield Rd.,
£m
sigwen# L\ =28 -[Lp0O - pod APPLICAT

FOR PERMIT TO INSTALL OR REPAIR
A SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYS T[ i

S

OAKLAND COUNTY HEALTH GIVISION
1200 N. Telegraph Rd., Pontiac 48341

/

uthfield, 48076 \./ "

CHECK

07730796 9:27AK 0D1HO3ZS

et wp

(Township, Village, City) H leyHl AW D No. il Street QL ENEACLES

New Home >\ No. oi Bedrooms _ __i_ __. Repair of System _____

Non-Residential Building Type _______ — i No. of Persons

Owner £1LL 4 Ligny Hess Address 16GO b//\/’ti__DClw, _ City IMe4T BtpomeE1€LD  Zip 4637 4
Applicant JR1Antc. UE DevelopredTAddress T4l W 12 MILE.  CilyS2uTREIELD Zip Hﬂ,o?;',_/ d
SIGNED: "/‘ﬁ/M/A /‘/«)‘/,{A/z‘lj&\ _ Date 7,,2‘?,:7(/ felephone No (-«.C’f[f') o e ety X

SUBSOILS DATA:

twelve (12) feet deep.

Make at least two borings into the soil about twe i
one-half feet in the area of the planned drain field. Secil borings for dry well insiallation must o

nty-five (25) iset aparl to &l least a dapin

Hole #£} Hole #2 Hole #3 Hole #4
& In. Topsoil /~2 n. Topsoil ___ In. Topsoil _ n. Yo
_3F_Ft of LoAm sand) 25 Ft. ot ocAmay SAntD _Ftof Fi. of
Ft.of 7 YR /-5 Rocoarse sasld  Frof _____ _ Fof _
4 R ofmai/fm—n k= Ft, of "‘r*iéz ?AA@D Ft.of _____  ____ Ftof _
Grnd. Water at _“(ﬁ.'SAGmd. W?Rer at _ Gl e r”‘?" S/Lm Water at _Ft. Grond. Water at

BORING LOCATIONS MUST BE INDICATED ON ACCOMPANYING
conFirMED?  YES ) NO [ k:nvnonnh,ntdlhi(“.éﬂﬂ

Tank Recommended PERNIT

Two-Compartment

PLOY PL:

W AEPORTED SOIL COMDITION

c;/&/

Yoo Gals; Lineal feet Drain Tile
__2___ Ft.; OR Drainage Bed consisiting

Gal —

Size of Septic Tank
Spacing C. to C.

o

of 5. each with Ft. of stone totaling

Stipulations are liste
permit.

@_ocate drain field

Cut Drainage Bed

HRaA A TodT Lol
AAr 0 LT

50% / 100% =

—

Ft. to

2. Cut all trenches Ero

L"‘L/S”) __; Trench width _ ._'?é B in
of e — Sq. Ft.or ___~——  Drywslls
Sq. Ft. of Absorption Area _—™—

d below. The location and system design are indicated on attached scaled drawing which is part of this

A Ftomedds wom

A Ase SA Nzﬁ

Lbep b

rzriosTAll /.1'7'70‘/\f

SNV
(Z_CALL FOR A CUTDOWN INSPECTION@RIORFO-BACKFILLING #&5,_

Date of Mid-Inspection by

@ackfill with Clean, Coarse Sand to Grade of Tile Field ____ .

5. Other Describe: 6‘2[96
Y /@;’# /éz

If Denied, Indicate |Reasons:

PERMIT: Approvéd/( Denied []

ACT 53 - P.A. 1974

Hold [']

THIS PERMIT |

EHS-14-2 Rev. 6/87

:7\ /_évx C/Q>r§éiﬁwmw&)vglam_

Requires the appliant to notify the public utilities prior to excavation.

S VOID TWO (2) YEARS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

POST
ON
JOB

t

Aot
$95.00

/L/ ﬂ/i

ey

E e Redoe Z—3o—g4

Environmenlahsl%g__ =

L0000

‘ON LINY3d C7) b\l‘L Og{_‘ 3NSS

80“’*‘
G oy b

I
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(A) SEPTIC TANK

(C) DRAINAGE BED (B) TILE FIELD

(D) DRYWELLS

.

e

: N T FINAL JNSPECTION :

INDICATE WHEN APPLICABLE THE FOLLOWING “

(@) Received engineer's signed affidavit regarding inspection and approval ()
(b) Surveyor's level used to check inches of fall in tile lines (List fall on sketch or plan )
(1) Septic tank size _/S® o gals. (2) Outlet "T: or "L: checked _+~ (8) Tank level «~

(2) Tank/cover free of cracks v/ (6) Outlet sealed 365° .~ (6) Isolation distances:

(8) Well SO + (b) Foundation __ | 3 Remarks: 'a—co.;,m/me\-/» Pk

1) Header level v (2) Header installed on compact sand _ v (3) Number of drain lines __ .3

(1)

(4) Drainlinelength & 771 it (5) Footer __ /& ft. (6) Totallineal _ 2% 7 .
(7) Trench width __3( in. (8) 2" stone over and 6" under tile / (9) Stone clean N

0

(10) Stone installed at least 4 ft. above water table < (11) Grade of tile lines not greater than

3100 ft. (12) Cutdowns to required depth __ 3~ * Remarks: Mot wol co.locful -
[ToyIeyer ~_§¢\N/Q Gda‘&u*' ' ,A;'/Q' - 28 ;ic_p_‘«ﬁ Sud e  cfone

(1) Dimensions ft. X ft. (2) Total sq. ft. (3) Header level

(4) Tile lines 6' on center 2-3 ft. from edge of bed (5) 2" stone over & 6" under tile

(6) Stone clean (7) Cutdown depth approved (8) 2 ft sand over shelf for

cutdown installations (9) Proper sand fill (10) Stone installed 4 ft. above water

table Remarks:

(1) To calculate the effective absorption area of one rectangular dry well, measure the two sides and the two ends
of the excavated area and multiply the sum of these four sides by the water depth of the well + 6 inches.

Side ft., end ft., depth ft. Absorption area sqg. ft.  No. of
wells . Total absorption area sq.ft. (2) 6" stone under
(3) Drainage slots open (4) Stone 4 ft. above water table Remarks:

I

Sketch pian of installation showing house, street, North, water v(%ix, any lake, streamand A, B, C, D
-Ye

above. Indicate isolation distances where applicable. Well installed( r No
A ‘;e\\dk
A
S‘L
‘)3 . OJ
¥ 3 sode
] 24l ®

T, T
! ¥
» ! L -2

AL
2 /l’l
\pproved v Disapproved Permit # 135 Date: T 197
7 , f/{ DO / 3 Iy
aller lfu  Preade! Environmentalist G X2 85y /S/w Lo
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RIDGE VENT

ASPHALT SHINGLES OPTIONAL

METAL ROOF SHOUN

12" RAKE OVERHANG

OUTLINE OF LAST RAFTER OR HOLD BACK

DEPTH OF OPTIONAL FAUX BEAMS - IF NO BEAMS

ARE USED BRING LAST RAFTER TO EDGE OF
COLUMNS

e

2"y

FASCIA TO MATCH EXISTING FASCIA SIZE

_4#

RIDGE VENT

N

B

yﬂ"(

S —

..___._.__\Z/

M

MATERIAL AS PER SPECS.

FRIEZE TO MATCH EXISTING FRIEZE SIZE
MATERIAL AS PER S$PECS.

12"%12" BOXED POSTS W/ OPTIONAL CAP AND
BASE AT THREE SIDES - MATERIAL AS PER

6“

12"

\
\

KX
5

SFPECS.

MATERIAL BETWEEN SCREENS AS PER SPECS.
SCREEN HEIGHTS FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE
OF FRIEZE BOARD EXCEPT FOR SCREENS AT
EXISTING GRILL/COUNTERTOP

STONE SILL
3080 SCREEN DOOR W/ SCREENED TRANSOM

ABOYE

]
T

STONE OR SIMILAR MATERIAL AS PER SFPECS:

PROPOSED STEFPS/LANDING

| EFT ELEVATION RIGHT ELEVATION

ASPHALT SHINGLES OPTIONAL
METAL ROOF SHOUN

e— 12" RAKE OVERHANG

OUTLINE OF LAST RAFTER OR HOLD BACK
DEPTH OF OPTIONAL FAUX BEAMS - IF NO BEAMS
ARE USED BRING LAST RAFTER TO EDGE OF
COLUMNS

FASCIA TO MATCH EXISTING FASCIA SIZE
MATERIAL AS PER SPECS.

FRIEZE TO MATCH EXISTING FRIEZE SIZE
MATERIAL AS PER SPECS.

12"XI12" BOXED POSTS W/ OPTIONAL CAP AND
BASE AT THREE SIDES - MATERIAL AS PER

MATERIAL BETWEEN SCREENS AS PER SPECS.

SCREEN HEIGHTS FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE

OF FRIEZE BOARD EXCEPT FOR SCREENS AT
EXISTING GRILL/COUNTERTOP

STONE SILL

208@ SCREEN DOOR W/ SCREENED TRANSOM
ABOYE

20"X20" STONE BASE
STONE OR SIMILAR MATERIAL AS PER SPECS.

EXISTING STEFS AND PATIO IN FRONT OF
GREAT ROOM TO REMAIN

CUT THROUGH EXISTING PATIO AND STEPS
AT PROPOSED SCREENED IN PORCH WALL
FOR TRENCH FOOTING

¥ A
s g- = g 5 ay
:E:!:..:_:E 12"
XXX (————-—5FEC&
B g1\
E oge 2 [}
._ =
= R e | —
=
] |
| |
I |
I |
I |
{Emts W] S B S S el Teetean] S TR K =
L PROPOSED ADDITION L

RIG

T ELEVATION

SCALE: I/4"=1'-@" IN FRONT OF HOT TUB

SCALE: 1/4"=|'-0"

BUILD SADDLE

BEYOND HOT TUB

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

1"X2" ON 8" RAKE - MATERIAL AS PER SFPECS.

TRIM PIECES - MATERIAL AS PER SPECS.

SHAKE SIDING OR AS PER SPECS. AT GABLE

TRIM PIECES - MATERIAL AS PER SFECS.
FRIEZE TO MATCH EXISTING FRIEZE SIZE

MATERIAL AS PER SPECS.

12"X12" BOXED POSTS W/ OPTIONAL CAP AND
SF;AESE AT THREE SIDES - MATERIAL A% PER
CS.

MATERIAL BETWEEN SCREENS AS PER SPECS.

£ g
|
CR XX R
2" (_ 22 12"
V4
8| <
[——7 == \
[y
— — )
- 2 St = - 5 ] ” ] =
= —— R o s N = ‘ B
| | | |
I I | I
| | I |
I I | |
F_J _____________________________________________________ |2 ey
EXISTING HOUSE TO REMAIN L PROPOSED SCREENED IN LIVING SPACE {,
. 1 |

PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-@"

SCREEN HEIGHTS FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE
OF FRIEZE BOARD EXCEPT FOR SCREENS AT
EXISTING GRILL/COUNTERTOP

STONE SILL

BUILD STUD WALL BEYOND &" ABOVE EXISTING
COUNTERTOP

STONE OR SIMILAR MATERIAL AS PER SPECS.
20"X20" STONE BASE

By

Vild Desigw Group, Inc.

4

D

A Home Plan Design Company

Phone 248.755.6254

i VildDesignGroup@yahoo-.comv
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-DED|

.45

-
——

FRIEZE - 8IZE AND MATERIAL TO MATCH EXISTING . . : =
TERI, BLDR 3 e sanEn I G sl e T e =oESEE L I ] ! T 1 T - = =
::;;H-Aelzz :::smrsm.:_f:s MATCH EXISTING : EX WDW. TO REMAIN -5 TR N S I T e S e T i o R
METAL DRIP EDGE OVER FASCIA | EXISTING DOORWALL TO REMAIN | EXISTING DOORUALL TO REMAIN 5
| 2"X12" ROOF RAFTERS W/ 2"X8" COLLAR TIES AND RIDGE RAFTER AT 16" OC. .
METAL ROOF (ASPHALT OPT.) AS PER SPECS. ON 15° FELT OVER 9 l '9 | %‘ *NOTE: ! { @ i1 s ANDING :QE
s s e Satl et s § Z : §; [ Zz USE THIS EXISTING WALL/HEADER AS BEARING FOR PROPOSED RAFTERS fd X g
PROVIDE RIDGE VENTS A8 FER SFECS. I 0| o UPGRADE AND REPLACE EXISTING HEADER AS NEEDED TO SUPPORT RAFTERS 1 L Plue w %
———%V!DE B2*® ICE 5‘H'l5LD AS CODE SPECIFIES X § EX. WDW. TO EX. WDW. TO X & | d:) L \ R=06 =5
EAVES TO 24" IN FROM INSIDE OF WALL i L_tu IREMAIN‘ _ EXISTNG D ALL To REMAN REMAN wwl b 246" o
mﬁp@&mmmawammcemm I ‘—"‘""“I:I“———"‘_:——‘L————Z—-———T:—*————--ii— 1 EXISTING PATIO TO REMAIN //T\\ —/ : e" 23
: e e 5 /——{———3080 SCREEN DOOR W/ SCREEN JRANSOM pBV. 17'3-2'XI0" UD. HD'R. ABV. ‘% |
v IN | T ir 12 =
O 2 Il CATHEDRAL CEILING - E [ S le 6 : .
4o ELIBTING BATIO 1O REMAN ol s : = FINISH UNDERSIDE OF RAFTERS AS PER SPECS. - 4 b | o
= Cedl ~ o
EXISTING STEF® AT s SECTION To g% 3 = ;::Tzo/si% ﬁ:N:TF‘I;?COJi 10 SOFFIT OR: A% PER MANUFACTURER SPECS.— ; : L |E
4 EINIEH EXTERIOR MATERIAL BETUEEN SCREENS AS PER SPECS. \ g § &" /F/ng INTERIOR AS FER SFECS. A | ik e = = L lé%
= = T ~ < u 3
. ;7 AY, LE : « b7 2"xi2" ROOF RAFTERS W/ 2'X8" COLLAR TIE§ AND RIDGE RAFTER AT 6" OC. ~. g e
8 AN g{f N @ —g‘m s - EXISTING GRILL/COUNTERTOP/COOKING ARBEA TO REMAIN 3 ~g » : <
: ofn 20 o * au 11594 INTERIOR OF PROPOSED S$TUD WALL AT E OF EXISTING A R =
L e S9! PATIO - BULDER SHALL VERFY AND CONFRM PROPER FOOTING/ X/ S s
L e e e e ey A\ 7 Z o P o et EXISTING PATIO PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION 2 ; -
EA e LB A8 PR SFRCo. =z - B OUTLINE OF LAST RAFTER OR HOLD RAFTER IN TO U - ™
k- N o UALLS A8 ‘_ %,\% 5 A s BUILD STUD WALL &" ABY. CNTRTP o
= T S e e e S (R T e R R T DL e e ey N TR DD R e e e
.- & | [z-Tvellvi poR [l BT Ve bR T "i?L‘-_‘_’L_"PB_A\AL' T IV WO R /a3 ' =,
& PROPOSED $CREENS FLOOR TO SOFFIT OR AS PER MANUFACTURER SFECS. U
12"X12" BOXED CORNER W/ OPT. CAP BASE AT THREE SIDES ON STN. BASE
SIRRIE SR {——— APFROXIMATE LINE OF FIRST FLOOR OF HOUSE BEYOND iz”! i 7 '2‘:.%’ o fe12° 10 2" g'-9" Bl 2"
[ & K" 7 <k———ADD TO MATCH EXISTING PATIO BRICK AT NEW FOOTING 4 | 7
|2 V= 2 STONE AS PER SPECS. 351"
e————————06"X8"Xle", COURSES TBD., OF MORTAR FILLED CONC BLOCK
| W/ CODE REGUIRED ANCHOR $TRAPS OR BOLTS
i e = E |
EOROSED £ OOR B AN
——— vx42" CONC TRENCH FOOTING W/ CODE REQD. RE-BAR
3 SCALE: 1/4"=1-@"
Al e lCN "2- 4
SCALE: 3/8"=1'-0"
EXISTING BASEMENT
EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL - SIZE, DEPTH, STRUCTURAL "
GENERAL NOTES REGARDING EXISTING/PROPOSED ; > >H| &
wALL EXISTING FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE | D Wi &
INSPECTED BY BUILDER AND REFPLACED AS | BI %
REQUIRED. | : e DOUEL W/ EROX FROM PROPOSED FOOTING 10 é
+HEIGHTS OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED ' eE / S -
FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE EQUAL SO FLOORS | &g-g 34'-8"
ARE FLUSH | a/ gz%«;sg é.ngs rﬁmm EDGE OF EXISTING A
“DESIGNER HAS NO KNOWLEDGE OF EXISTING o - L e e e e e e TR
FLOOR JOIST SIZE, CONDITION, LAY -OUT, ETC. | I § - —— R o
AND SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE. | | a 4 PROP "Xe" D STUD WALL TO BE BUILT I
+DESIGN OF FOUNDATION AND FLOOR SYSTEM e ; Eé m@x g guﬁ‘lfalscﬁﬁ TEEﬁgpNe PATIO EDGE AND BUILT-IN .
MAY BE ALTERED DEPENDING ON EXISTING . o f Dl 2 ke e 5
FLOOR JOISTS AND STRUCTURE. | | orbe 4 GRILL/COTERTOR SPACE AND SUPPORT OR ADD | £ :
+EXISTING FOUNDATION TYPE, DEFPTH, | | 0% o 72 lSEEgISTlNe STRUCTURE SO AS NOT TO COMPROMISE [ o
SIZE, CONDITION IS UNKNOUN | . S8 8- g ) [EOE LN reeEciG |
~+BUILDER SHALL CONFIRM EXISTING | L L& 32 1 @ S ;
FOUNDATION TYPE, DEPTH, SIZE, i T e R N ‘g§ o 2 8 [ AL Pl Th Aol o e oo dam el :
CONDITION, ETC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION | Sdmrae e i e i £8% 5-—H CONC. TRENCH FOOTING i
“+DESIGNER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE ‘ | X 00( f_’ - T 34'-10" Vi I
FOR EXISTING CONDITIONS { , P e —————— < 7L
+CONDITION OF EXISTING FLOOR SYSTEM, | l O LT :
sUBR FLOOR, ETC. SHALL BE INSFPECTED I : \ A/ 16 ‘o % 5 |
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ! |' Tode 9 | a
HREPAIR/REPLACE/RE-BUILD EXISTING L , 5 8 4 /
AS NEEDED 7 | R Al & L 28
+EXISTING STEEL OR SUPPORT BEAMS | | K & o
ARE UNKNOWN AT EXISTING FOUNDATION L [
e e s Y O R R e TR T e L] |'-8" 33'_9"
+DRAWING 1S TO BE USED AS SCHEMATIC Iog
REFERENCE ONLY FOR FOUNDATION AREA 36'-ph
= A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER MAY BE NEEDED
WHEN EXISTING STRUCTURE 1S UNKNOUWN
#+DESIGN OF PROPOSED FOUNDATION MAY BE : -
ALTERED DEPENDING ON EXISTING FOUNDATION. PROPOSED FOOTING Pl AN
AL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIELD YERIFIED PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. ;
~DESIGNER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR EXISTING SCALE: 1/4"=1'-@"
FOUNDATION CONDITIONS AND RECOMMENDS PROFESSIONAL
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER INSPECT EXISTING STRUCTURE AND
ANALYZE PROPOSED AND REDESIGN AS NEEDED TO
ACCOMMODATE EXISTING CONDITIONS.

DRAUING DESCRIPTION
® FOOTING AND FLOOR PLAN

® WALL SECTION
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el GLENEAGLES, HIGHLAND, MICHIGAN 48357

HOME PLAN PREPARED FOR:
SCOTT AND MELODY CAMP

BUILDER:

By

Vild Desigw Group, Inc.

Phone 248.755.6254

A Home Pl Design Comparny
: VildDesignGroup@yahoo-com
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The Prestwick Village Neighborhood Association
Application for Approval Form

g (Reylsed 5-5-2022)

Property Owners Name: (66"7’7 £ Lo “\ éo’r A p Date:

)&I‘S’} 202 >

t

Property Address: I\ (e & ¥ 2ad Zﬂz\b z D

Unit Number: Prestwick Village: v (or) Woods of Prestwick:
Owners Address: c/j‘ﬂ N\ e
Phone #: g] o 5 QO ‘ S o Fax:

E-mail: éﬁ"*""\‘b @ MU&T.'Q é@ufct . Cgv

Work Requiring Approval:

¢ New House Plans » House Addition s External Paint Change

* Landscaping e ntenna/ Dish » Swimming Pool

* Play Set / House * Flag pole « Fencing (including decorative)
* Deck / Patio * All external changes to unit.

Please submit appropriate drawing, picture, color charts, site plan, etc. to explain the
work to be done. Blueprints must include elevations. Include Builder’s Name with
House plans and additions

Work to be done: KO S 7394” T : o

Please continue on the revarse side of this form or use additional sheets,

Starting Date: Al \292“\ Completion Date*: Wy 2o
l L2

This application and -the necessary information must be.  submitted to JL Gardel wvia  email at
(office@Jl.Gardel.com). If necessary, samples and/or plans can be left with the Office Manager {Connie Sikma)
at the Prestwick Village Golf Clubhouse, but this must also be communicated 1o JL Gardel via email at
{office@JL.Gardel.com).

*Property owners failing to meet the Completion Date are subject to fines as outlined in the Bylaws unless an

extension is requested by contacting JL ‘Gardel, Failure to seek approval may result in abatement/fines as
outlined in the Bylaws.

IIIIIlI-llll!l‘ll'l'll,-lIlll.lllllll‘l'illlll.l.ll'.Il.l‘lll.'ﬂ-lll‘..l“ll'...l

The following to be completed by the Architectural Committee and signed by two committers members;

Project Approve&&'; _Project Denied: . Additionél Info Required:

el
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COUNTY MICHIGAN

Charter Township of Highland  (H) 11-28-180-003  Active

Print Date: Date

View: Front

1161 Gleneagles
Highland MI 48357-4781

Structure: Primary

Photo Date: 03/29/2013
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1161 GLENEAGLES HIGHLAND MI 48357-4781 fm
4 beds / 3 full baths / 1 half baths / 3789 sq ft

N

Residential Property Profile
11-28-180-003

Note: Please be advised the data included in Property Gateway originates from multiple local municipalities. Data, in regard
to properties, may be classified and updated differently by municipalities. If you have any questions, please contact the
local community where the data originated.

Owner Information

Owner(s) : SCOTT CAMP & MELODY A CAMP

Postal Address : 1161 GLENEAGLES HIGHLAND MI 48357-4781

Site Address : 1161 GLENEAGLES HIGHLAND MI 48357-4781

PIN : 11-28-180-003 Neighborhood Code : KPW
Municipality : Charter Township of Highland

School District : 63220 HURON VALLEY SCHOOLS

Class Code : 407 Residential Condominiums

Property Description

T3N, R7E, SEC 27, 28 & 29 OAKLAND COUNTY CONDOMNIUM PLAN NO 875 PRESTWICK VILLAGE UNIT 114
L 14881 P 253 8-24-94 FR 100-003

Split/Combination Information

Added Status : Added Parcel

Added Date : 10/14/1994 Added From : FR 100-003

Date : 11/27/2019

Amount : $525,000 Liber : 53586:772

Grantor : LESZCYNSKI, JODIE Grantee : CAMP, SCOTT
LESZCYNSKI, DAVID CAMP, MELODY A

Next Most Recent Sale

Date : 04/30/2010
Amount : $425,000 Liber 1 42112:341
Grantor : HESS JR, WILLARD C

HESS, WILLARD
HESS, VERONICA Grantee : LESZCYNSKI, JODIE
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1161 GLENEAGLES HIGHLAND MI 48357-4781 #OoakaND:

4 beds / 3 full baths / 1 half baths / 3789 sq ft . . .
Residential Property Profile

11-28-180-003

Note: Please be advised the data included in Property Gateway originates from multiple local municipalities. Data, in regard
to properties, may be classified and updated differently by municipalities. If you have any questions, please contact the
local community where the data originated.

Tax Information

Taxable Value : $241,000 State Equalized Value : $270,920
Current Assessed Value : $270,920 Capped Value : $241,000
Effective Date For Taxes 1 12/01/2023 Principal Residence Exemption :N/A

Type
Summer Principal Residence :100% Winter Principal Residence :100%
Exemption Percent Exemption Percent
Taxes Taxes
Summer : Summer
Winter : Winter
Village Village

Lot Information
Description : ROLLING Area : 0.507 ACRES
Primary Structure

Structure : Ranch Living Area : 3789 SQFT
Ground Floor 13774 SQFT Year Built : 1996
Effective Year : 1996 Remodel Year :0
Stories :1 Story Rooms 11
Bedrooms 14 Full Baths 13
Half Baths 1 Fireplaces 1
Ext Walls : Brick Basement : YES - FULL
Garage : ATTACHED -3 car Heat : Forced Heat & Cool
(816 SQ FT)
Fuel Type Central Air
Finish : UNFINISHED Area : 0SQFT
Type Area
CCP (1 Story) 105 SQFT

CPP 340 SQFT



